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Region Il North — Assistant Chief

Marvin Howard
3700 Ruddick Cunningham Road
Ukiah, CA 95482
Pager: (916) 535-8001
Cell: (707) 853-6150
E-mail: marvin.howard@calema.ca.gov

Cal EMA Fire & Rescue Division
Regional Assistant Chief Map
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Region Il - Assistant Chief

Patrick O’'Bannon
6101 Airport Road
Redding, CA 96002
Office: (530) 224-2441
Pager: (916) 594-2500
FAX: (530) 224-4842
Cell: (530) 945-4066
E-mail: pat.o’bannon@calema.ca.gov

Region IV - Assistant Chief
Gary Humphrey

3650 Schriever Avenue
Mather, CA 95655
Office: (916)845-8711
FAX: (916) 845-8396
Pager: (916) 282-4145
Cell: (916) 952-5214
E-Mail: gary humprey@calema.ca.gov

Region V - Assistant Chief

Bill Bondshu
P.O. Box 1429
Mariposa, CA 95338
Office: (559) 284-1580
Pager: (916) 594-2185
Cell: (559) 284-1580
E-mail: bill. bondshu@calema.ca.gov

Cal EMA Fire & Rescue
Division
Sacramento Headquarters
3650 Schriever Avenue
Mather, CA 95655

Fire & Rescue Division: (916) 8458711

Nights & Weekends: (916) 845-8911
FAX: (916) 845-8396

State Fire and Rescue Chief

Kim Zagaris
kim.zagaris@calema.ca.gov
FIRE OPERATIONS

Deputy Chief — Brian Woodbeck
brian.woodbeck@calema.ca.gov

FLEET OPERATIONS
Deputy Chief — Bob Praytor
bob.praytor@calema.ca.gov

FIRE ADMINISTRATION
Deputy Chief — Bob Wyman
bob.wyman@calema.ca.gov

SPECIAL OPERATIONS
Deputy Chief — Lorenzo Gigliotti

Assistant Chief — Len Chesmore
len.chesmore@calema.ca.gov

Assistant Chief — Joe Gear
joe.gear@calema.ca.gov

FIRESCOPE
Deputy Chief Ralph Domanski
Riverside
2524 Mulberry Street
Riverside, CA 92501
Office: (951) 782-4174
Fax: (951) 782-4239
Pager: (916) 594-1174
Cell: (951) 312-8966
E-mail: ralph.domanski@calema.ca.gov

Deputy Chief — Ralph Domanski
Redding (Acting)
6101 Airport Road
Redding, CA 96002
Office: (951) 782-7174
Fax: (951) 782-4239
Pager: (916) 594-1174
Cell: (951) 312-8966
E-mail: ralph.domanski@calema.ca.gov

HAZ-MAT
Vacant

Region Il South - Assistant Chief

John Clary

139 El Portal Place

Clayton, CA. 94517
Office: (925) 672-4853

Fax: (925) 672-4853
Pager: (916)594-1149

Cell: (925) 381-5526

E-mail: john.clary@calema.ca.gov

Region | - Assistant Chief
Ishmael Messer

E-mail: ishmael. messer@calema.ca.gov

324 Dansmuir Avenue
Ventura, CA 93004
Office: (805) 445-1166
Fax: (805) 445-7019
Pager: (916) 594-2138
Cell: (805) 358-1123

Region VI — Deputy Chief

Brian Woodbeck (Acting)
2524 Mulberry Street
Riverside, CA 92501
Office: (951) 320-2106
Fax: (951) 782-4239
Pager: (916) 594-2036
Cell: (951) 830-6231

E-mail: brian.woodbeck@calema.ca.gov
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Region Ill Coordinator

Doug Wenham
CALFIRE Northern Region Operations
6105 Airport Road
Redding, CA 96002
Admin: (530) 224-2462
Admin Fax: (530) 242-2496
24Hr.Dispatch: (530) 224-2434
24 Hr. Fax: (530) 224-4308

Cal EMA Fire and Rescue Division /5% =
Regional Mutual Aid Coordinators

Region IV Coordinator

Mark D’Ambrogi
Auburn City Fire Department
1225 Lincoln Way, Room #7

Auburn, CA 95603
Admin: (530) 823-4211 Ext. 172
Admin Fax: (530) 885-5508
24Hr.Dispatch: (530) 273-3222
24 Hr. Fax: (530) 477-5203
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Cal EMA Fire & Rescue Division
Sacramento Headquarters
3660 Schriever Avenue
Mather, CA 95655
Fire & Rescue Division: (916) 845-8711
Nights & Weekends: (916) 845-8911
FAX: (916) 845-8396

State Fire and Rescue Chief

Kim Zagaris

kim.zagaris@calema.ca.gov

FIRE OPERATIONS
Deputy Chief — Brian Woodbeck
brian.woodbeck@calema.ca.gov

FLEET OPERATIONS
Deputy Chief — Bob Praytor
bob.praytor@calema.ca.gov

FIRE ADMINISTRATION
Deputy Chief — Bob Wyman
bob.wyman@calema.ca.gov
SPECIAL OPERATIONS
Deputy Chief — Lorenzo Gigliotti
lorenzo.gigliotti@calema.ca.gov
Assistant Chief — Len Chesmore
len.chesmore@calema.ca.gov

Assistant Chief — Joe Gear
joe.gear@calema.ca.gov

FIRESCOPE
Deputy Chief — Ralph Domanski — Riverside
ralph.domanski@calema.ca.gov

Deputy Chief — Ralph Domanski — (Acting)
Redding

HAZ-MAT
Deputy Chief — Vacant

Region Il Coordinator
Sheldon Gilbert

Alameda County Fire Department
835 E. 14" Street
San Leandro, CA 94577
Admin: (510) 618-3490
Admin Fax: (510) 618-3445
24 Hr. Dispatch: (925) 245-0420
24 Hr. Fax: (925) 422-5730

Region | Coordinator
Daryl Osby

Los Angeles County Fire Department
1320 N. Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90063-3294
Admin: (323) 881-2401
Admin Fax: (323) 265-9948
24 Hr. Dispatch: (323) 881-2455
24 Hr. Fax: (323) 266-6925

Region V Coordinator
Keith Larkin
Fresno County Fire Protection District
210 S Academy Avenue
Sanger, CA 93657
Admin:(559)493-4300 /Fax:(559)875-8473

24 Hr. Dispatch: (559) 292-5271

24 Hr. Fax: (559) 292-0368

Region VI Coordinator

Dale Hutchinson
CALFIRE Southern Region Operations
2524 Mulberry Street
Riverside, CA 92501
Admin: (951) 320-6200
Admin Fax: (951) 320-6395
24 Hr. Dispatch: (951) 320-6197
24 Hr. Fax: (951) 782-4900
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